02/19/2013 900247331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webs, Inc.		12/16/2011	(Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vistaprint Limited	
Street Address:	22 Victoria Street	
Internal Address:	Canon's Court	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 12	
Entity Type:	Company: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4124674	PAGEMODO	
Registration Number:	3264308	FREEWEBS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8777697945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Debra Serota, FISH & RICHARDSON PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11566-0054001, 0078001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0449

900247331

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Serota	
Signature:	/Debra S. Serota/	
Date: 02/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=11566-VISTAPRINT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=11566-VISTAPRINT ASSIGNMENT#page2 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is entered into as of
December 16, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Webs, Inc., a
company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at
1100 Wayne Avenue, Suite 801, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, U.S.A. ("Assignor"),
and Vistaprint Limited, a company organized under the laws of Bermuda, having a
principal place of business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 12
Bermuda ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner, by assignment or otherwise, of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademark registrations shown in Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

Assignee wishes to acquire the "Trademarks" from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

The undersigned have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights.

Webs, Inc., Assignor By:	Vistaprint Limited, Assignee BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: B
NAME: <u>Lawrence Gold</u>	NAME: <u>Dawn Antoine</u>
TITLE: Secretary	TITLE: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0451

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	REG. DATE	
PAGEMODO	4,124,674	04/10/2012	
FREEWEBS	3,264,308	07/17/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 02/19/2013